Bus #53-18 - Stop Schedule - AM

Driver - Rick Kinkes Location - Sherrard
Stop # Stop Details Time
This route begins at the SHERRARD BARN, turn left leaving the barn 6:20
Go to Hanlin Hill Road - Go to the gas and oil entrance and turn around
1 |Box 639 (CROSS) 6:33
2 |White Silo on left - Box 143 (CROSS) 6:34
3 |First house on right past silo Box 98 6:35
Right on Route 88
4 |4418 Fairmont Pike - purple house on right on sharp turn 6:37
Turn right onto Rock Hill
5 [First house - Box 10 - End of Rock Hill and Rte. 88 - turn left 6:38
6 |Primrose Lane - first lane on right 6:39
7 |Second house on right Box 473 6:39
8 |McHenry Lane - At mailboxes 6:40
Turn around at McHenry Lane
9 |Rhododendron Drive on left (CROSS) 6:42
Right on Sorghums Ridge
10 [Box 1099 on Right 6:48
Turn around at the end of the road
11 |Box 1620 on the right 6:50
12 [Next lane on right - 18 Bristol Lane 6:53
13 [Box 412/423 on left - McCombs Farmhouse 6:45
14 [Box 299 on left (CROSS) 6:55
15 |[Box 249 - next drive on left (CROSS) 6:55
Go back to Route 88 and turn right
16 |Parking lot across from water department 6:58
17 |Skyvue Estates on right 6:59
18 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL (drop off high school and middle school students 2:02
only)
Go back to Route 88 and turn right
19 |Second lane on right after leaving Sherrard Middle on Route 88 - Blaney Lane 7:02
20 [Turn right on Garvin's Lane - 261 Garvin's Lane - fourth house on right - has pool | 7:04
21 [Phyl Mar Drive on the right 7:05
22 |461 Garvin's Lane - fourth drive on right 7:05
23 |749 Garvin's Lane - yellow house with red roof on right 7:06
24 |Chesterfield Lane on left (CROSS) 7:06
25 |[845 Garvin's Lane - next house on right 7:07
26 |End of Garvin's Lane - Pick up and then turn around 7:08
27 |670 Garvin's Lane - white picket fence 7:09
28 |[Box 230 two-story blue house on right past Phyl Mar 7:10
29 [SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL (Bus #80 give JM students) 7:13
30 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - (Transfer 1 student to Bus #86) - do NOT let students 715
off until 7:30 ’
Back to the BARN 7:36

Revised 12.13.2024 *denotes seldom rides




Bus #53-18 - Stop Schedule - PM

Driver - Rick Kinkes Location - Sherrard
Stop # Stop Details Time
This route begins at the BARN 2:50
1 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - behind Bus #56 3:00
2 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 3:07
FIRST RUN
3 [Second lane on right after leaving Hilltop on Route 88 - Blaney Lane 3:16
4  |Box 230 - Blue 2 story house (CROSS) 3:18
5 |Phyl Mar Drive 3:18
6 |461 Garvin's Lane - fourth drive on right 3:19
7 |749 Garvin's Lane - yellow house with red roof on right 3:19
8 |Chesterfield Lane on left (CROSS) 3:20
9 [845 Garvin's Lane - third house on right 3:20
10 |End of Garvin's Lane - Let Students Off 3:21
11 [670 Garvin's Lane - white picket fence 7:09
Back to Rt 88
12 [HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - (Transfer 1 student from Bus #86) 3:24
SECOND RUN
13 SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - wait for Bus #69-16 for transfers - turn left on Rt 3:29
88
14 |Skyvue Estates on left (CROSS) 3:38
15 [Sherrard Lane (Water Dept.) 3:40
Turn down Sorghums
16 [249 Sorghum Ridge - first house on right 3:42
17 |Box 299 on right 3:42
18 [Box 1099 on Right 3:43
Turn around at end of road
19 ([Box 1620 on the right 3:44
20 |[Box 1568 - next house on right 3:44
21 |Bristol Lane 3:45
22  |McCombs farmhouse 3:42
23 |2nd lane on right past Black's Nursery - Rhododendron Drive 3:59
24 |Turn right onto Rock Hill and drop off first house - Box 10 3:59
25 |Primrose Lane - first gravel drive on the right 4:01
26 |Second House on right Box 473 4:03
27 |Next lane on left - McHenry Lane (CROSS) 4:03
28 1023 Rock Hill Lane - right side - wrap around porch with green roof 4:04
Go to end of Rock Hill and turn around
Go back to Route 88 and turn right
Turn left on Hanlin Hill Road
29 |Box 98 on Left (CROSS) 4:09
30 |White silo on right 4:09
31 |Box 639 on right 4:10
End of Hanlin Hill - turn back to Rt. 88
32 4418 Fairmont Pike - purple house on right on sharp turn 4:12
Back to the BARN 4:18

Revised 12.13.2024 *denotes seldom rides




